

## **Board of Directors**

Brian Fairbank | Chairman Bob Orbacz | Treasurer Charlie Sanders | Vice-Chair Tom Anderson | 2nd Vice

> Michael Bisner **Raelene** Davis Christine Donovan Genia Fuller Peter Graves David Holli David Ingemie William Irwin Tom Kelly Stephen Kircher Michael Krongel Matthew Palomaki Kelly Pawlak Bill Quigley David Scott Cate Thero Frida Waara Chris Waddell

## US Ski & Snowboard Hall of Fame

PO Box 191 Ishpeming, MI 49849 906.485.6323

administrator@skihall.com SkiHall.com

> 501 (c) 3 Non-Profit 38-2561101





August 25, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Samantha DeBoer, Director of Communications sam@skihall.com

## U.S. NATIONAL SKI AND SNOWBOARD HALL OF FAME AND MUSEUM, INC. BEGINS PARTNERSHIP WITH DELTA AIRLINES

Hall of Fame Announces US Ski and Snowboard History Celebration Schedule

(ISHPEMING, MI) - The U.S. National Ski & Snowboard Hall of Fame and Museum, Inc. will host its annual weeklong industry gathering in Park City, UT, in March 2024. The event boasts eleven parties and gatherings across five days and features on-snow tours, fashion shows, and the induction ceremony honoring the eightmember Hall of Fame Class of 2023. The Hall of Fame is excited to announce and share the official schedule of events for the annual Snowsports History Celebration. Along with the release of the official schedule, The Hall of Fame has secured a valuable partnership with Delta Airlines. Delta will be supporting the travel costs of the Hall's invaluable volunteers and the eight incredible inductees of the Class of 2023 into the Hall of Fame.

Delta Airlines is joining other longtime sponsors of the Hall of Fame: Coca Cola, Ski Utah, and Axess, as well as the new addition of the Summit County Restaurant Tax. Approximately 50% of our annual operating budget comes from the Induction Evening itself - from sponsorships, ticket sales and the money we raise in our silent auction. Without these generous sponsors and partnerships, the Hall of Fame could not continue to honor and celebrate the athletes, pioneers, and visionaries who have shaped and enriched snowsports in America.

"It is truly incredible to see so much continued support of our mission that we are so passionate about at the Hall of Fame," stated Justin Koski, Executive Director, U.S. National Ski & Snowboard Hall of Fame and Museum, Inc. "We have always hoped to have the opportunity to support our incoming inductees in their travels to the ceremony, and the partnership with Delta Airlines has made that a possibility. This sponsorship will eliminate any out of pocket air travel expenses for all VIP's and volunteers."

Visit the link below to view the full schedule of events during the annual Snowsports History Celebration. Tickets will soon be available on our website through partner organization, Humanitix.

Schedule

###

U.S. National Ski & Snowboard Hall of Fame and Museum, Inc. – The mission of the U.S. National Ski & Snowboard Hall of Fame and Museum is to honor and celebrate the athletes, pioneers and visionaries of the United States who have significantly enriched the global sports of skiing and snowboarding, and to showcase their stories and historic memorabilia in a national museum located at the birthplace of organized skiing in America, Ishpeming, Michigan.

Website | Facebook | Instagram | Linktree